Sundry Balances Written Off  -  18,710
Business promotion expenses  981,538  9,214,248
Printing and stationery  846,641  1,357,241
Courier charges  357,488  1,019,276
Loss on sale of assets  -  516,527
Vehicle running expenses  937,002  1,068,663
Repairs & maintenance  578,643  1,909,026
Listing charges  -  603,750
Share accounting charges  138,179  125,083
Transaction charges  92,324  33,256
Demat charges  23,241  95,572
Subscriptions  89,126  63,225
Miscellaneous expenses  2,151,137  1,679,466
Computer Expenses  80,196  2,454
Insurance charges  181,467  170,439
Purchase for Export  1,772,469  -
Freight charges  485,984  -
Training and conference expenses  43,250  381,333

 49,792,329  67,461,442
Details of payment to auditor
As auditor :
Audit fee  147,200  146,164
Tax Audit fee
Other certifications  7,080  6,900

 154,280  153,064

CRESCENT FINSTOCK LIMITED	 21st Annual Report 2017-18

75

Crescent Finstock Limited
28.2.2 Reconciliation of total comprehensive income for the year ended March 31, 2017

 (in `)
Particulars  Notes to

 first time
adoption

 Previous
GAAP*

Adjustments  Ind AS

CONTINUING OPERATIONS
Income
Revenue from operations  123,387,476  -  123,387,476
Other income A  39,688,914  5,510,527  45,199,441
Total Income 163,076,390  5,510,527  168,586,917
Expenses
Cost of material consumed  71,743,806  -  71,743,806
Employee benefit expenses  48,226,365  208,056  48,434,421
Finance cost  886,092  -  886,092
Depreciation and amortization  3,197,082  -  3,197,082
Other expenses  67,461,442  -  67,461,442
Total expenses  191,514,787  208,056  191,722,843
Profit / (Loss) before tax (28,438,397)  5,302,471 (23,135,926)
Tax expense
 -  Current tax  8,027,372  -  8,027,372
 -  Deferred Tax Expenses / (reversal)  (14,413,335)  -  (14,413,335)
Total tax expensed from continuing operation  (6,385,963)  -  (6,385,963)
Profit / (Loss) for the year (22,052,434)  5,302,471 (16,749,963)
OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME:
(A) Items that will not be reclassified to profit
or loss, net of tax

A  -  4,701,574  4,701,574

(B) Items that will be reclassified to profit or
loss, net of tax

 -  -  -

Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the
year

 -  4,701,574  4,701,574

Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the
year

(22,052,434) 10,004,045 (12,048,389)

Notes to first time adoption

A
Under Indian GAAP, the investment in equity instruments were accounted at cost. Where as under Ind AS,
the investment are fair valued at each reporting date. The adjustment to investment reflects changes in fair
value on reporting date. The corresponding changes has been reflected in other equity.

As per our attached report of even date

For Tasky Associates For and on behalf of the Board
Chartered Accountants Crescent Finstock Limited
FRN No. 008730N

Sandesh Desai Nitish Jain Bharati Jain
Partner Director Director
Membership No.: 039635 DIN - 00507526 DIN - 00507482

Place : Mumbai Place : Mumbai

CRESCENT FINSTOCK LIMITED	 21st Annual Report 2017-18

76

Crescent Finstock Limited
Notes to consolidated financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2018
28.2.1(i) Reconciliation of equity as at 1st April, 2016

Notes to first
time adoption

Previous
GAAP*

 Adjustments Ind AS

Assets
Non-current assets
(a) Property, Plant and Equipment  -  16,800,919  -  16,800,919
(b) Goodwill  97,627,528  33  97,627,561
(c) Other Intangible assets  -  -
(b) Financial Assets

(i) Investments  -  204,178,075  (106,581)  204,071,494
(ii) Loans  169,261,282  -  169,261,282

Deferred tax assets (net)  75,089,877  -  75,089,877
(c) Current tax assets  -  1,931,194  -  1,931,194

564,888,875  (106,548) 564,782,327
Current assets

Inventories  119,220,448  -  119,220,448
(a) Financial Assets

(i) Investment  -  -
(ii) Trade receivables  1,149,088  -  1,149,088
(i) Cash and cash equivalents  -  18,120,008  -  18,120,008

(iv) Loans  88,944  -  88,944
(ii) Other financial assets  -  6,828,075  -  6,828,075

(b) Current Tax assets  -  -
(b) Other current assets  -  112,769,210  -  112,769,210

258,175,773  - 258,175,773
Non-current assets held for sale
Total assets 823,064,648  (106,548) 822,958,100
Equity and liabilities
Equity
(a) Equity Share capital  -  72,235,250  -  72,235,250
(b) Other Equity  -  313,278,392  (60,986)  313,217,406
(c) Non controlling interest  312,340,783  (45,563)  312,295,220
Total equity 697,854,425  (106,549) 697,747,876
Liabilities
Non-current  liabilities
(a) Long-term borrowings  -  -  -  -
(b) Deferred tax liabilities (net)  -  -
(c) Other long term liabilities
(b) Long-term provisions  -  1,233,056  -  1,233,056
(e) Provision for employees benefits
Non-current liabilities  1,233,056  -  1,233,056
Current liabilities
(a) Financial liabilities

(i) Borrowings  8,496,281  -  8,496,281
(i) Trade payables  -  3,384,369  -  3,384,369
(ii) Other financial liabilities  -  5,268,300  (127,175)  5,141,125

(b) Current tax liabilities  -  105,250,276  -  105,250,276
(c) Other current liabilities  1,577,940  127,175  1,705,115
Current liabilities  123,977,166  -  123,977,166
Total liabilities  125,210,222  -  125,210,222
Total equity and liabilities 823,064,647 (106,549.00) 822,958,098
* Previous GAAP figures have been reclassified / regrouped to conform to IND AS presentation requirements for
the purpose of this note
Notes to first time adoption
No adjustment is required as on transition to Ind AS date i.e. April 1, 2016.

CRESCENT FINSTOCK LIMITED	 21st Annual Report 2017-18

77

Crescent Finstock Limited
Notes to consolidated financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2018
28.2.1(ii) Reconciliation of equity as at 31st March, 2017

Notes to first
time adoption

Previous
GAAP*

 Adjustments Ind AS

Assets
Non-current assets
(a) Property, Plant and Equipment  14,071,597  -  14,071,597
(b) Goodwill  97,627,528  -  97,627,528
(c) Other Intangible assets
(b) Financial Assets

(i) Investments A  199,296,927  11,379,172  210,676,099
(i) Loans  109,000,000  -  109,000,000
Deferred tax assets (net)  89,503,211  -  89,503,211

(c) Current tax assets (net)  2,026,490  -  2,026,490
 511,525,753  11,379,172 522,904,924

Current assets
(a) Financial Assets

(i) Investment A  -
(ii) Cash and cash equivalents  18,277,466  -  18,277,466
(iii) Other financial assets  3,821,354  -  3,821,354

(b) Current Tax assets  -
(b) Other current assets  116,632,487  -  116,632,487

 301,013,644  -  301,013,644
Non-current assets held for sale
Equity and liabilities

Total assets 812,539,397  11,379,172 823,918,568
Equity
(a) Equity Share capital  72,235,250  -  72,235,250
(b) Other Equity A  313,818,902  7,267,450  321,086,352

Non controlling interest  289,346,005  3,033,530  292,379,535
Total equity 675,400,157  10,300,980  685,701,137
(a) Long-term borrowings  -  -
(c) Other long term liabilities  -
(b) Long-term provisions  1,362,526  809,392  2,171,918
(e) Provision for employees benefits
Non-current liabilities  1,362,526  809,392  2,171,918
Current liabilities
(a) Financial liabilities

(i) Trade payables  15,238,967  -  15,238,967
(ii) Other financial liabilities  3,808,947  (100,310)  3,708,637

(b) Provisions  -  268,800  268,800
Current tax liabilties  107,825,527  -  107,825,527

(b) Other current liabilities  2,033,529  100,310  2,133,839
Current liabilities  135,776,712  268,800  136,045,513
Total liabilities  137,139,238  1,078,192  138,217,431
Total equity and liabilities 812,539,395  11,379,172 823,918,568
* Previous GAAP figures have been reclassified / regrouped to conform to IND AS presentation requirements for
the purpose of this note
Notes to first time adoption
A Under Indian GAAP, the investment in equity instruments were accounted at cost or market value whichever

is lower. Where as under Ind AS, the investment are fair valued at each reporting date. The adjustment to
investment reflects changes in fair value on reporting date. The corresponding changes has been reflected
in other equity.

CRESCENT FINSTOCK LIMITED	 21st Annual Report 2017-18

78

Tasky Associates
Chartered Accountants

[…]

(a) Equity Share capital  -  72,235,250  -  72,235,250
(b) Other Equity  -  244,675,611  -  244,675,611

Total equity -  316,910,861  -  316,910,861

Liabilities
Non-current  liabilities
(a) Long-term borrowings  -  8,207,683  -  8,207,683
(b) Long-term provisions  -  297,227  -  297,227

Non-current liabilities -  8,504,910  -  8,504,910

Current liabilities
(a) Financial liabilities

(i) Trade payables  -  276,627  -  276,627
(ii) Other financial liabilities  -  228,497  -  228,497

(b) Other current liabilities  -  68,666  -  68,666
Current liabilities -  573,790  -  573,790
Total liabilities -  9,078,700  -  9,078,700
Total equity and liabilities -  325,989,561  -  325,989,561

* Previous GAAP figures have been reclassified / regrouped to conform to IND AS presentation requirements for
the purpose of this note

Notes to first time adoption
No adjustment is required as on transition to Ind AS date i.e. April 1, 2016.

CRESCENT FINSTOCK LIMITED	 21st Annual Report 2017-18

111

31.2.1(ii) Reconciliation of equity as at 31st March, 2017
Notes to
first time
adoption

Previous
GAAP*

 Adjustments Ind AS

Assets
Non-current assets
(a) Property, Plant and Equipment  31,184  -  31,184
(b) Financial Assets

(i) Investments A  311,837,992  5,571,728  317,409,720
(c) Current tax assets (net)  2,026,490  -  2,026,490

 313,895,666  5,571,728  319,467,394

Current assets
(a) Financial Assets

(i) Trade receivables  361,895  -  361,895
(ii) Cash and cash equivalents  11,900,305  -  11,900,305
(iii) Other financial assets  355,571  -  355,571

(b) Other current assets  46,968  -  46,968
 12,664,739  -  12,664,739

Non-current assets held for sale
Total assets  326,560,405  5,571,728  332,132,133

Equity and liabilities
Equity
(a) Equity Share capital  72,235,250  -  72,235,250
(b) Other Equity A  239,414,900  5,595,747  245,010,647

Total equity  311,650,150  5,595,747  317,245,897

Liabilities
Non-current liabilities
(a) Long-term borrowings  14,040,129  -  14,040,129
(b) Long-term provisions  333,527  (77,322)  256,205

Non-current liabilities  14,373,656  (77,322)  14,296,334

Current liabilities
(a) Financial liabilities

(i) Trade payables  286,455  0  286,455
(ii) Other financial liabilities  155,961  0  155,962

(b) Provisions  -  53,303  53,303
(c) Other current liabilities  94,182  -  94,182

Current liabilities -  53,304  589,902
Total liabilities -  (24,018)  14,886,236
Total equity and liabilities -  5,571,729  332,132,133

* Previous GAAP figures have been reclassified / regrouped to conform to IND AS presentation requirements
for the purpose of this note

Notes to first time adoption

CRESCENT FINSTOCK LIMITED	 21st Annual Report 2017-18

112

A Under Indian GAAP, the investment in equity instruments were accounted at cost or market value whichever
is lower. Where as under Ind AS, the investment are fair valued at each reporting date. The adjustment to
investment reflects changes in fair value on reporting date. The corresponding changes has been reflected
in other equity.

31.2.2 Reconciliation of total comprehensive income for the year ended March 31, 2017
 (in `)

Particulars  Notes to
 first time
adoption

 Previous
GAAP*

 Adjustments  Ind AS

CONTINUING OPERATIONS
Income
Revenue from operations  415,850  -  415,850
Other income A  1,277,423  -  1,277,423
Total Income  1,693,273  -  1,693,273

Expenses
Purchase of traded goods  -  -  -
Increase / (Decrease) in stock of traded
goods

 -  -  -

Employee benefit expenses B  2,335,260  23,360  2,358,620
Finance cost  1,077,614  -  1,077,614
Depreciation and amortization  329,609  -  329,609
Other expenses  3,356,246  -  3,356,246
Total expenses  7,098,729  23,360  7,122,089

Profit / (Loss) before tax  (5,405,456)  (23,360)  (5,428,816)
Tax expense

 -  Current tax  -  -  -
 -  Short provision of tax for earlier years  (144,745)  -  (144,745)
 -  Deferred Tax Expenses / (reversal)  -  -  -

Total tax expensed from continuing operation  (144,745)  -  (144,745)
Profit / (Loss) for the year  (5,260,711)  (23,360)  (5,284,071)

OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME:
(A) Items that will not be reclassified to

profit or loss, net of tax
i) 	 Fair value gains on Equity

Instruments, net of tax
A  -  5,571,728  5,571,728

ii) 	 Actuarial gain/(loss) on gratuity and
leave encashment, net of tax

B  -  47,379  47,379

(B) 	Items that will be reclassified to
profit or loss, net of tax

 	 Other Comprehensive Income /
(Loss) for the year

 -  5,619,107  5,619,107

 	 Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss)
for the year

 (5,260,711)  5,595,747  335,036

Notes to first time adoption

CRESCENT FINSTOCK LIMITED	 21st Annual Report 2017-18